Skip to main content

NaugatuckHigh School

Important COVID-19 Announcement

Dear Parents and Guardians,

We are writing to inform you that today, September 14, 2020 we learned that an individual who was last physically present at Naugatuck High School on Wednesday, September 9, 2020 tested positive for COVID-19.

The Naugatuck Valley Health District has completed the contact tracing investigation and has determined that there was no exposure or risk. Naugatuck Valley Health District has recommended, and our medical advisor and I concur, that we will continue with in-person learning as scheduled.

The Naugatuck Public School and Naugatuck Valley Health Districts are committed to maintaining a safe environment for students and staff. We continue to proactively monitor the illness of students and staff and implement strategies to safeguard the health of our school community. The safety of our school community remains our priority.

We appreciate your support and understanding in these challenging times.

In partnership,

Chris Montini
Superintendent
Naugatuck Public Schools

Carissa Caserta, MPH
Acting Director
Naugatuck Valley Health District

Deborah Sauers
Nursing Supervisor
Naugatuck Public Schools